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1 R.RA N T N SEN: The hon. Minister says that a i iad strial team from Great Britain visited India this month. Hus the Govern- t
m ent of India entered into an agreement with tl.o^e tr dustnalists to purchase some old junk t f machinery and bring it to India so that their products could be resold to them thiough the Ministry o f Foreign Trade and, if that is so, why are old junks
p i.tch aw i ?

SHRI A. C . G EO RG E : We have not
comc to any agreement to pui chase old junk

M R. S I T YKER : The question is simple :
whether a UK trade team visited India and vhcther any agreement has been signed.

D R . RANEN SEN : The point ig that t* o*e factories are b cng transferred to India 'o ihat their Products could be sold outsiJe
Ii d u .

M R. SPEAKER : The main question is in general terms whereas this question is specific. Anyway, he has replied no

SHRI JYOTIRM OY BOSU : Is it not a fact th a t the U K team suggested shifiing/to the oil o f India certain industries which are labour-intensive b.cause they wanted the cheap labour of India and, if so, what pro dupts do they propose to produce ?

SH RI A C GEORGE • The proposals are still under consideration of the Government.

SHRI JYOTIRM OY BOSU • W hat are the i ems ? They may bs rejected or accepted I do not want (hat. W hat are the items wh ch the UK industrialists feel could be produced in India by cheap Indian labour for which they are bringing their old plants fo the *oil of India 7

SHRI A. C. GEORGE : I f the hon.
Member is interested m detailed items, they could be furnished subsequently.

SH RI VASANTRAO PURUSHOTTAM
SATHE : Among the Items o f textiles which the UK has agreed to im port from India, which is the most prominent, which type of textile—whether it is superfine, or medium or coarse ?

SHRI A. C. G EO RG E : Predominantly coarse and grey.

SHRI BHOGENDRA JHA ■ Was there an offer by the Indian side to the British side that whole industries, including those Industries whose parts could be locally manufactured in India, would be brought into India to the detriment o f our national industry ? On Page 3 of the joint commu nique it is stated that the British side drew attention to the ‘stringent export require ments* laid down by the Indian Government where a company wanted to expand its activities. The British side felt that these requirements were likely to discourage companies from expanding and thereby increasing exports. The Indian side agreed to consider these views further. Which are those stringent measures which the Govern ment of India wants to consider only for the Btitish companies 7 W hat are the mca-
suics that they ate considering ?

SHRI A C G EORGF : Even tn answer to an earlier question I replied ihat vie had preliminar> discussions about export-oriented industries, I am not able to furnish the details right now

SHRI PARIPOORNAND PA IN U IU  :
Q. 120 is of vital importance, would you allow some other Memb'.r to put this question ?

MR. SPEAKER ■ Instead of asking me, consult the rules. A t least spare me some time for other things.
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Boosting of Export of Coffee

*105 SHRI H M PAT! I Will >hc
Minister of FORI IG>J TRA D E be pleased to state

(a) the production of Coffee during the fast three years, year-wise,

fb) the foreign exchange earned during this period by expoit of Coffee, and

(c) what efforts are being made to boost export o f Coffee and foreign exchange ear ning therefrom f

THE DEPUTY M INISTER IN THfc
M INISTRY OF FO R EIG N  TRADE (SHRI
A C. GEORGE) • (a) and (b) The production o f Coffee and the foreign exchange earnrd therefrom by export during the last three years are given below —

Year Production
Quantity m

tonnes

Foreign Exchange
earned by export

Rupees in vrores
1968-69 73,035 17 96

1969-70 63,108 19 62

1970-71 109,834 2$ 11

(c) Exports of coffee are progreseively on the increase. The following export prom otion measures are also being taken to boost further exports :

( i ) Advertisement in oversea, magazi nes,

( i i ) Participation in important inter national fairs;

(ni) Sendinq of export promotion dele gations

Recently an agreement has been entered into by Coffee Board with Soviet Trade representation for direct sale of 3,000 tonnes of coffee initially to USSR » ith expec tation of further con racts to follow.

Implementation of Ram Ganga Project a t Kalagarh

•107 SHRI RANA BAHADUR
SIN GH Will the Minister of IRRIGATION AND POWER be pleased to state :

(a) Whetl e r a dearth o f impoited spare parts immobilising many U S made machi u*s, ha> hampered spesdy implemen tation of Rs 12 3 c crc Ram Ganga Project at Kalagarh, and

(b) if so, the reac to n of Government thereto 7

THE M IN IS1 ER O F IRRIGATION
AND POWER (D R. K .L RAO) : (a) and
(b) O deis fcr spare parts for the Ramganga Project, pending against USAID Lice ce$ we e affected by the withdrawal of this aid The inflow of spares was slightly disturbed, but it did not hamper the work o f the project, as foreign exchange from free re ources was made available in time

Leakage of Railway Revenue a t Harduaganj Railway Station (Northern Railway)

•110 SHRI CHANDRIKA PRASAD*
Will the Minister of R A ll WAYS be pleased to state

(a) whether Government have received reports o f heavy leakage o f Railway revenue in the handling of goods traffic a t Harduaganj Railway Station (Northern
Railway);

(b) whether any investigation has been made in the m atter; and if so, the outcome thereof; and

